TABLE OF CONTENTS
FACTORY OPTIONS
274
Prices and data subject to change without notice.
Option Page
Additional Lead Length . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .275
Bearings – Double Sealed (Both Ends)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .275
Bearings – Insulated (Both Ends) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .275

AVAILABLE ON ALL MOTORS except Fire Pump Motors (AP5 suffix), CCS models with B efficiency codes, those motors with NN in NOTES column,
and others as noted in the following table.
HOW TO ORDER:
1. Use the following table to verify the required voltage and voltage code are available for a particular frame size or horsepower.
2. Determine which of the available voltage codes provides the required starting method.
3. Replace the voltage code in the root Model Number (e.g. 61, 61Y, 64, 64Y) with the voltage code identified in Step 2.
EXAMPLE:  CCS 4 P 10 T 61 becomes CCS 4 P 10 T 68Y for 380 V with YDS capability. You may also order using a Generic
Description. Contact your local sales office for availability of combinations not listed in the table.
Voltage Availability by
Model Frame Sizes Starting Capabilities
Number Voltage Adders
3-Phase Voltage *Number Across List Price
Voltage Code of Leads 56-256T 284T-405T 444T-449T the Line YDS PWS Addition per Motor
200/400
62 (1) 9 YES NO NO • $81
62Y(1) 12(4) YES YES NO • BOTH $81
208
63(1) 3 YES YES NO • $81
63Y(1) 6 YES YES NO • • $81
220/380 6003(1) 6 YES YES NO • LOW ONLY $81
220/440
6004(1) 9 YES NO NO • $81
6004Y(1) 12(4) YES YES up to 250 HP • BOTH $81
230/460
61 9 YES(2) NO NO • $81
61Y 12 YES YES(2) up to 250 HP • BOTH $81
66 3 YES YES up to 250 HP • $81
230 66Y 6 YES YES up to 250 HP • • $81
66P 6(3) NO YES up to 250 HP • • $81
66PY 12(5) NO YES up to 250 HP • • • $81
68(1) 3 YES YES YES • $81
380 68Y(1) 6 YES YES YES • • $81
68P(1) 6 NO YES YES • • $326
68PY(1) 12(5) NO YES YES • • • $326
67(1) 3 YES YES YES • $81
440 67Y(1) 6 YES YES YES • • $81
67P(1) 6 NO YES YES • • $326
67PY(1) 12(5) NO YES YES • • • $326
64 3 YES(2) YES(2) YES(2) • $81
460 64Y 6 YES YES YES(2) • • $81
64P 6(3) NO YES YES • • $81
64PY 12(5) NO YES YES • • • $81
69 3 YES YES YES • $81
480 69Y 6(4) YES YES YES • • $81
69P 6(3) NO YES YES • • $326
69PY 12(5) NO YES YES • • • $326
65 3 YES(2) YES(2) YES(2) • $81
575 65Y 6 YES YES YES(2) • • $81
65P 6(3) NO YES YES • • $81
65PY 12(5) NO YES YES • • • $81
KEY: “YES” Identifies voltage codes which are available in the given frame sizes but are not
typically a stock item.
• Designed for the particular starting method on voltage(s) listed.
“BOTH” Designed for YDS on both voltages.
“LOW ONLY” Designed for YDS on low voltage connection only.
(1) Available on motors with B and PY (except CCS models), S efficiency codes.
(2) Voltage code is standard on some models. Check individual item listings.